The notification area for this public hearing 

extended beyond 1,200 feet. Chapter 30-
40(c)(3)(a) of Orange County Code requires 
the owners of the property within three 
hundred (300) feet of the subject property to 
be notified at least 10 days prior to the date of 
the hearing. Four hundred and eighty eight 

(488) notices were mailed to those property 
owners in the mailing area. 

N.  Community Meeting Summary: If a Community Meeting was not required for 

this case.  

O.  Transportation: The revised plans under CDR-25-06-160 will 

not trigger the transportation concurrency